4/8/25, 10:11 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. AUGUSTINE E.M. SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130490

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57191

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ST. AUGUSTINE E.M SCHOOL SATTENAPALLI ROAD

AMARAVATHI GUNTUR DIST PIN 522020 A.P SOUTH INDIA,
GUNTUR , ANDHRA PRADESH - 522020

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MINIMOL V J
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., M.Ed.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID staugustineamaravathi92@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9100626823

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Affiliation27Jul2023.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/SocietyRegistrationCertificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Nocstatetocbse27Jul2023.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Nocstatetocbse27Jul2023.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/BuildingsafetyCertificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Firecertificate27Jul2023.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

http://lwww.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/DEOCertificate.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



4/8/25, 10:11 AM

8

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

http://lwww.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/SanitaryCertificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC
CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/SchoolFees.pdf

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Academic%20Calendar%202024-25.pdf

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/SCMMembersList.pdf

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Parents_Teachers_Association_Member_List.pdf

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Boardresult27Jul2023.pdf

PRINCIPAL MINIMOL V J
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 54
PGT 13
TGT 18
PRT 15
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40:1
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/5



4/8/25, 10:11 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 2024 79 79 100 EXCELLENT

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12627.28
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 69 & 51
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6&77

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 48

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 48

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0A0wf8xT938

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MINIMOL V J PRINCIPAL M.SC
2 K. PUSHPALATHA TGT B.COM
3 SK. IMRANA PGT MA

4 SK. RAJIYA PGT MA

5 CH.MARY PGT MA

6 M.RAVI KUMAR PGT M.SC
7 M. RAVI KUMAR PET B.COM
8 A.SUJATHA TGT B.SC
9 G.PUSHPALATHA TGT B.SC
10 P.BEBI RANI TGT BA

1 K.PRAMEELA RANI PRT INTER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5



4/8/25, 10:11 AM

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

CH.DURGA

P.HIMA BINDU

SK.MARIYAMBI

R.RAVI

M.SURESH

Sr.EMILIA

SK.HASEENA

Sr.JYOTHSNA

JASCINTHAAUGUSTINE

G.ARUNA

PATIBANDLA V MARY

KAMBHAMPATI SRAVANI

INDIRA THOKALA

SUNEETHA YARAMALA

CHENNAMSETTI VENKATA RAMANA

TIRUMALASETTY BHAVANI

NEELAM NAGALAKSHMI

MULUGURU LAKSHMI MANOJA

AMBATI CHINNAMMAYEE

GUDISE BHAGYA LAKSHMI

GOGIREDDY ANURADHA

DASARI SUJATHA

KAMBHAMPATI VENKATA LAKSHMI

TATI VIJAYA KUMARI

NANDIPAMU REKHA HIMABALA

RAI NARASIMHA RAO

KOMMAVARAPU PRABHAVATHI

VADELABYULA

MADDI JYOTSNA LAKSHMI SAI PRIYA

DAKARLA RAVAMMA

SHAIK MAHABOOBI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

BA

INTER

INTER

M.TECH

INTER

INTER

INTER

B.SC

B.SC

BA

B.Sc

INTER

M.Li.Sc

BA

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.TECH

B.Sc

M.TECH

INTER

DEGREE

M.Sc

INTER

BA

BA

M.Sc

B.Com

D.Ed

M.SC

BA

MA

4/5



4/8/25, 10:11 AM

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RAVURI RAMYA

KOTI RAJESWARI

ATHOTA SRIKANTH

SARIPUDI SIVALAKSHMI

RAI VENKATA RAMBABU

GUJJARLAPUDI VIDYA RANI

BEJJAM MARY

ANKAM KEJEEYA

SHAIK ADAM SHAFI

KOLLIPARA LAKSHMI LAVANYA

KALE PRIYANKA

NAGIDI NARASIMHA RAO

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PGT

MA

BA

B.Com

BA

B.Sc

MA

MA

B.Sc

INTER

M.Com

B.Sc

M.SC

5/5



