APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. AUGUSTINE E.M. SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130490
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57191
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ST. AUGUSTINE E.M SCHOOL SATTENAPALLI ROAD AMARAVATHI GUNTUR DIST PIN 522020 A.P SOUTH INDIA, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH - 522020
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MINIMOL V J
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	staugustineamaravathi92@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9100626823

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Affiliation27Jul2023.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/SocietyRegistrationCertificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Nocstatetocbse27Jul2023.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Nocstatetocbse27Jul2023.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/BuildingsafetyCertificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Firecertificate27Jul2023.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/DEOCertificate.pdf

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/SanitaryCertificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/SchoolFees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Academic%20Calendar%202024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/SCMMembersList.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Parents_Teachers_Association_Member_List.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.staugustineemschoolamaravathi.com/files/Boardresult27Jul2023.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MINIMOL V J
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	13
	TGT	18
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED	100	EXCELLENT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12627.28
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	69 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 77
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	48
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	48
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=oA0wf8xT938

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MINIMOL V J	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
2	K. PUSHPALATHA	TGT	B.COM
3	SK. IMRANA	PGT	MA
4	SK. RAJIYA	PGT	MA
5	CH.MARY	PGT	MA
6	M.RAVI KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
7	M. RAVI KUMAR	PET	B.COM
8	A.SUJATHA	TGT	B.SC
9	G.PUSHPALATHA	TGT	B.SC
10	P.BEBI RANI	TGT	ВА
11	K.PRAMEELA RANI	PRT	INTER

		Mandatory Disclosure Details OAITAO	
12	CH.DURGA	TGT	ВА
13	P.HIMA BINDU	PRT	INTER
14	SK.MARIYAMBI	PRT	INTER
15	R.RAVI	PRT	M.TECH
16	M.SURESH	OTHER	INTER
17	Sr.EMILIA	NTT	INTER
18	SK.HASEENA	PRT	INTER
19	Sr.JYOTHSNA	TGT	B.SC
20	JASCINTHA AUGUSTINE	TGT	B.SC
21	G.ARUNA	TGT	ВА
22	PATIBANDLA V MARY	TGT	B.Sc
23	KAMBHAMPATI SRAVANI	PRT	INTER
24	INDIRA THOKALA	PGT	M.Li.Sc
25	SUNEETHA YARAMALA	TGT	ВА
26	CHENNAMSETTI VENKATA RAMANA	TGT	B.Sc
27	TIRUMALASETTY BHAVANI	PRT	B.Sc
28	NEELAM NAGALAKSHMI	TGT	B.TECH
29	MULUGURU LAKSHMI MANOJA	TGT	B.Sc
30	AMBATI CHINNAMMAYEE	PGT	M.TECH
31	GUDISE BHAGYA LAKSHMI	PRT	INTER
32	GOGIREDDY ANURADHA	OTHER	DEGREE
33	DASARI SUJATHA	PRT	M.Sc
34	KAMBHAMPATI VENKATA LAKSHMI	PRT	INTER
35	TATI VIJAYA KUMARI	TGT	ВА
36	NANDIPAMU REKHA HIMABALA	PRT	ВА
37	RAI NARASIMHA RAO	PGT	M.Sc
38	KOMMAVARAPU PRABHAVATHI	TGT	B.Com
39	VADELA BYULA	PRT	D.Ed
40	MADDI JYOTSNA LAKSHMI SAI PRIYA	PRT	M.SC
41	DAKARLA RAVAMMA	PRT	ВА
42	SHAIK MAHABOOBI	PGT	MA

43	RAVURI RAMYA	TGT	MA
44	KOTI RAJESWARI	TGT	ВА
45	ATHOTA SRIKANTH	OTHER	B.Com
46	SARIPUDI SIVALAKSHMI	OTHER	ВА
47	RAI VENKATA RAMBABU	OTHER	B.Sc
48	GUJJARLAPUDI VIDYA RANI	PGT	MA
49	BEJJAM MARY	PGT	MA
50	ANKAM KEJEEYA	TGT	B.Sc
51	SHAIK ADAM SHAFI	OTHER	INTER
52	KOLLIPARA LAKSHMI LAVANYA	PGT	M.Com
53	KALE PRIYANKA	PRT	B.Sc
54	NAGIDI NARASIMHA RAO	PGT	M.SC